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Fwd: Electric Vehicle Mandate

Marconi, Angela D. (DNREC) <Angela.Marconi@delaware.gov>
Tue 1/24/2023 4:12 PM

To: Krall, Kyle (DNREC) <Kyle.Krall@delaware.gov>;Coverdale, James (DNREC)
<James.Coverdale@delaware.gov>;Gray, Valerie A. (DNREC) <Valerie.Gray@delaware.gov>

FYI for the record. 

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Garvin, Shawn M. (DNREC)" <Shawn.Garvin@delaware.gov>
Date: January 24, 2023 at 12:13:40 PM PST
To: "Marconi, Angela D. (DNREC)" <Angela.Marconi@delaware.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Electric Vehicle Mandate

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Pamela Procaccini <pprocaccini154@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 24, 2023 3:09 PM
To: Garvin, Shawn M. (DNREC) <Shawn.Garvin@delaware.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Electric Vehicle Mandate
 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Pamela Procaccini <pprocaccini154@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Jan 24, 2023 at 3:07 PM
Subject: Electric Vehicle Mandate
To: <john.carney@delaware.gov>, <shaun.garvin@delaware.gov>

Governor Carney and Mr. Garvin:

I am writing today to inform you that I oppose the electric vehicle mandate in the state of
Delaware.  I believe the technology is not ready for this transition to take place.  These
regulations would not have a great effect on climate change.  This would greatly affect our
tourism in this state.  And this mandate would take away our freedom, freedom to move
about when and where we please.  Please help to keep our country free and stop pursuing
these restrictive regulations.

Thank you,
Pam Procaccini
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Frankford, DE  19945


